Libre Wireless Technologies © 2024
Libre Confidential
Dual-band (2.4 GHz/5 GHz) Antenna
Product Data Sheet
Antenna: LSANT-XX-XXX Family
Rev: 1.2
LSANT-1A-180
Libre Wireless Technologies  Data Sheet: LSANT-1A-180, Ver. 1.2  Page 2 of 25

• RoHS Compliant
• high efficiency and resiliency to the surrounding environment
• small and highly efficient and provides superior performance
• Cable Lengths: 100mm, 180mm, 250mm
• Cable Diameter – 1.13 mm
• Connector - U.fl Compatible
LSANT-1A-180
Libre Wireless Technologies  Data Sheet: LSANT-1A-180, Ver. 1.2  Page 3 of 25
Libre Confidential
Product Variant ‘1A’: Single and Dual Band RF antenna (2.4GHz & 5.0 GHz)
• Dimensions: 23.8 x 20.0 x 0.4 mm3
• Cable: Micro-coaxial cable, diameter 1.13mm, u.fl compatible connector
• Cable length: 100mm, 180mm and 250mm
• Substrate: FR4, thickness 0.4mm, Adhesive backing 3M467
Part Numbers:
• 100mm cable length: LSANT-1A-100
• 180mm cable length: LSANT-1A-180
• 250mm cable length: LSANT-1A-250
• 250mm cable length: LSANT-1A-250-P5
• LSANT-1A-250-P5 has ferrite core (F9-BP RH 4*10*1.5) on the
Antenna cable assembly.
Product Variant ‘1B’: Single and Dual Band RF antenna (2.4 GHz & 5.0 GHz)
• Dimensions: 23.8 x 20.0 x 0.2 mm3
• Cable: Micro-coaxial cable, diameter 1.13mm, u.fl compatible connector
• Cable length: 100mm, 180mm and 250mm
• Substrate: FPC, thickness 0.2mm, Adhesive backing 3M467
• Flexible Printed Circuit (FPC) construction suitable for applications where the antenna,
may need to be bent or fitted into tight positions.
Part Numbers:
• 100mm cable length: LSANT-1B-100
• 180mm cable length: LSANT-1B-180
• 250mm cable length: LSANT-1B-250
LSANT-1A-180
Libre Wireless Technologies  Data Sheet: LSANT-1A-180, Ver. 1.2  Page 4 of 25
Libre Confidential
Product Variant ‘1C’: Single and Dual Band RF antenna (2.4GHz & 5.0 GHz)
• Dimensions: 36.6 x 10.3 x 0.4 mm3
- Cable: Micro-coaxial cable, diameter 1.13mm, u.fl compatible connector
- Cable length: 100mm, 180mm and 250mm
- Substrate: FR4, thickness 0.4mm, Adhesive backing 3M467
- Part Numbers:
o 100mm cable length: LSANT-1C-100
o 180mm cable length: LSANT-1C-180
o 250mm cable length: LSANT-1C-250
3. LSANT with LibreSync Platform
The LSANT family antennae are well tested and works very efficiently with LibreSync platform.
LibreSync platform has extensive software features for connected media streaming and control
applications. These include system level control and interface features as well as networking

Libre Wireless Technologies  Data Sheet: LSANT-1A-180, Ver. 1.2  Page 6 of 25
Libre Confidential
4.3. LSANT-1X-XX Antenna Ordering Information
Product Number Cable length
(in mm)
Antenna Dimension
(L x W x H) in mm
LSANT-1A-100 100 FR4 23.8mm x 20.0 mm x 0.4mm
LSANT-1A-180 180
LSANT-1A-250 250
LSANT-1A-250-P5 250 FR4 23.8mm x 20.0 mm x 0.4mm
(with Ferrite Core)
sLSANT-1B-100 100 FPC 23.8mm x 20.0 mm x 0.2mm
LSANT-1B-180 180
LSANT-1B-250 250
LSANT-1C-100 100 FR4 36.6mm x 10.3 mm x 0.4mm
LSANT-1C-180 180
LSANT-1C-250 250
4.4. Antenna Specification
Antenna Module LSANT-1A-180
Antenna Gain ≤ 1.5dBi
Manufacturer of